

W COVED SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev	(6.93)	Patent and Trademark Office Box ASSIGNMENTS				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.						
	Name of conveying party(ies):  William Henry Romines  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive  City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No				
November 4, 2002						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/389,110 B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:Joseph F. Reidy Internal Address:Legal Division Patent Department  Street Address:10777 Science Center Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121	8. Deposit account number: 500329  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph F. Reidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0191-6C 0109-60-US Page I of 2

2. Name of conveying party(ies): (Continued)

Robert Kania
Jihong Lou
Stephan Cripps
Michael Collins
Ru Zhou
Mingying He
Cynthia Louise Palmer
Judith Deal

0191-60 0109-60-US Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William Henry Romines of 12665 Futura Street, San Diego, Calfornia, 92130, Robert Kania of 4284 Corte Favor, San Diego, California, 92130, Jihong Lou of 8540 Costa Verde Boulevard #4443, San Diego, California, 92122, Stephan Cripps of 11056 Pallon Way, San Diego, California, 92124, Michael Collins of 16029 Caminito Tomas, San Diego, California, 92128, Ru Zhou of 2982 Glenbrook Street, Carlsbad, California, 92008, Mingying He of 10613 Senda Acuario, San Diego, California, 92130, Cynthia Louise Palmer of 9847 Orgam Drive, La Mesa, California, 91941, Judith Deal of 24136 Safiro Court, Wildomar, California, 92595, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Docket No. 0191-60-US, entitled BENZOFUSED HETEROARYL AMIDE DERIVATIVES OF THIENOPYRIDINES USEFUL AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS. PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIOINS INCLUDING THE SAME, AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2002, and assigned application number 60/389,110; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our

1

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0583 inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and said PFIZER INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this $\boldsymbol{z}$	day ofoctoberat
SAN Diego CAliforni	
J	
	William Henry Romines
	William Henry Romines
In the prese <del>nc</del> e of:	
Courtney S. Etnyre	
Ch Co	····

Signed and witnessed this / 54 Spn Diego, CAlifor	day of October	at
San Diego, Califor	nia	
J.	Robert Kania	
lp-the presence of:	Hobert Rania	
Courtneys. Etnyre		
Signed and witnessed this 2 SAN Diego, California	day of October	at
9		
	Jihong Lou	
In the presence of:  Courtney S. Etnyre		
Signed and witnessed this 2	day of oct. /2002	<b>a</b> t
0	Stephen Cripps 17	
	Stephan Cripps	
In the presence of Courtney'S. Etnyre		

Signed and witnessed this	and	day of	Oct.	at
Son Diego	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	4		
·	, –	By Zhou		
In the presence of: Courtney S Etnyre				
Signed and witnessed this	and	day of	ort.	at
,			He	Ac
In the presence of:  Courtney S. Etnyre				
Signed and witnessed this	2nd Lalifor	day of _	Oct	at
In the presence of:	2	Judi Judith De	ed fur	

0191-60-US

Signed and witnessed this	4 43 day of	November	at at
5an Diec	D. CA		
	all	<i>f</i>	-
	/ Michael	Collins	
In the presence of:  Courtney S. Etnyre			•
Signed and witnessed this	day of	November	2002 at
	Cynthia	Louise Palmer	in Palm
In the presence of:  Courtney 5. Etnyre		-	-~

**RECORDED: 03/09/2004**